CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC.

ELECTRONIC EMERGENCY DOCKET RELATED TO THE NOVEL **CORONAVIRUS COVID-19** CASE NO. 2020-00085

VERIFICATION

Robert Tolliver, Office Manager of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc., being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of this response in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Robert Tollin

Robert Tolliver, Office Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF KNOX)

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this 13也day of January, 2021, by Robert Tolliver.

bara Elliott

Notary Commission No. 616281

Commission expiration: a - 13 - 33